Mid 9.54 % 9.67 % -0.12 % 19.21 %
Small 3.45 % 2.05 % 1.41 % 5.50 %
Micro 0.01 % 0.00 % 0.01 % 0.01 %

Top 10 long/short positions
Long Fund Exposure
DCC PLC 2.20 %
TESCO PLC 2.19 %
PRYSMIAN SPA 2.18 %
INFORMA PLC 2.17 %
THE SWATCH GROUP AG 2.14 %
TATE & LYLE PLC 2.11 %
BHP BILLITON PLC 2.09 %
ENEL SPA 2.03 %
LONDON STOCK
EXCHANGE GROUP

1.95 %
BRENNTAG AG 1.91 %

Short Fund Exposure
Consumer Staples -2.20 %
Industrials -2.20 %
Industrials -2.18 %
Utilities -2.17 %
Consumer Staples -2.17 %
Consumer Discretionary -2.16 %
Consumer Staples -2.16 %
Consumer Discretionary -2.16 %
Consumer Discretionary -2.15 %
Consumer Discretionary -2.05 %

Position concentration as % of total portfolio
Current month

Top 10 20.97 %
Top 20 38.83 %
Top 30 52.79 %

Option Greeks (Equity Only)
Fund

Gamma +1% 0.02 %
Gamma -1% 0.02 %
Theta (1 month) -0.02 %
Vega 0.01 %

Man GLG Global Equity Alternative

   www.man.com  2/ 5

Historical replays 15
Sept 11
(7th - 21st Sept 2001)

Banking Crisis
(6th - 20th Nov 2008)

Greek Crisis
(23rd April - 7th May 2010)

Lehman Crisis
(26th Sept - 10 Oct 2008)

Equity Mkt Rebound
(9th -23rd March 2009)

0.65 % -1.42 % -0.18 % -0.13 % 5.55 %

Scenarios analysis (uncorrelated)

Equity
+10%

Equity
-10%

Rate
+50bps

Rate
-50bps

Credit spread
+10%

Credit spread
-10%

Volatility
+25%

Volatility
-25%

All currencies
+5%

All currencies
-5%

0.12 % -0.09 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.07 % -0.06 % 0.17 % -0.17 %
Equity market slide

   Correlation 1
   Observed

NAVs

16

NAVs Unrestricted Classes 16
Class NAV ISIN Bloomberg 2014 Return 2015 Return 2016 Return
IN EUR  100.37 IE00BD616X26 GLGGEHE ID -7.03 % 5.93 % -1.96 %
DN EUR 99.38 IE00BD616N28 GLGDNEU ID -7.77 % 5.62 % -2.66 %
IN H USD 102.65 IE00BD616T89 GLGINUS ID -6.83 % 5.65 % -0.91 %
DN H USD 100.97 IE00BD616K96 GLGDNUS ID -7.63 % 5.67 % -1.59 %

 1 Represents the combined AUM of all share-classes in the Portfolio 2 See prospectus for details. 3 Sharpe ratio is a measure of risk-adjusted performance that indicates the level of excess return per
unit of risk. It is calculated using the risk-free rate in the appropriate currency over the period analysed. Where an investment has underperformed the risk-free rate, the Sharpe ratio will be negative. As the

Sharpe ratio is an absolute measure of risk-adjusted return, negative Sharpe ratios can be misleading and are therefore shown as n/a.  4 The length is the peak-to-trough decline.

  5 Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. Returns may increase or decrease as a result of currency fluctuations. 6 Performance Disclosures: The inception date of the Fund is 1